[EJBIR Journal] Submission Acknowledgement

Editor in Chief < https://www.eajournals.org/ > Wednesday, April 06, 2023 at 12:45PM

To: Edi Rahmat Taufik < ertaufik707@untirta.ac.id >

Edi Rahmat Taufik:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, entitled: "Promotion Strategy Through Instagram Social Media on Decisions of Users of Katira Makeup Artist & Hairdo Services in Serang" to European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR).

With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal website:

Submission URL: https://www.eajournals.org/

Username: ertaufik707

If your paper pass reviews processes and meets our standards it is necessary to make the payment. **Publication fee** (covers: publishing, review, and databases indexing costs): **80** Pound Sterling.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Editor in Chief

https://www.eajournals.org/

European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR Journal).

[EJBIR Journal] Revision Required

Editor in Chief < https://www.eajournals.org >

Thursday, May 6, 2023 at 11:45PM

To: Edi Rahmat Taufik < ertaufik707@untirta.ac.id >

Edi Rahmat Taufik:

The paper "Promotion Strategy Through Instagram Social Media on Decisions of Users of Katira Makeup Artist & Hairdo Services in Serang" to European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR) has been preliminarily reviewed by the reviewers of the journal.

Reviewers have given their comments on your paper. Please do the following when you resubmit your revised version:

- (i) Reconstruct your abstract by giving the all aspect of the research components an also the conclusion.
- (ii) All authors' names, emails and affiliations checked and corrected
- (iii) Add ORCID IDs of all authors
- (iv) Give the clear description of each figures.

Please ensure the submission of the revision within 1 week of receiving this mail either both as a reply to this mail and in the online system.

The paper can be resubmitted for a review after huge improvements, and this does not guarantee it will be approved.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Editor in Chief

https://www.eajournals.org/

European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR Journal).

[EJBIR Journal] Revision Submission

Thursday, May 7, 2023 at 15.00AM

EdiRahmat Taufik < ertaufik707@untirta.ac.id
To: Editor in Chief https://www.eajournals.org/

Editor:

I have submitted the revision version with accompanying a table/response letter that showing corrections

Edi Rahmat Taufik

Editor in Chief https://www.eajournals.org/ To: Edi Rahmat Taufik < ertaufik707@untirta.ac.id > Edi Rahmat Taufik: Dear Authors, Thank you so much for your revision and your paper will forward to the technical binding Regard. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work. Editor in Chief https://www.eajournals.org/

European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR Journal).

[EJBIR Journal] Revision Acknowledgment

[EJBIR Journal] Acceptance Acknowledgment
Editor in Chief < https://www.eajournals.org/ >
Friday, May, 13, 2023 at 11:45PM
To: Edi Rahmat Taufik < ertaufik@untirta.ac.id >
Edi Rahmat Taufik:
Dear Authors,
Congratulations! Your paper entitled, paper "Promotion Strategy Through Instagram Social Media on Decisions of Users of Katira Makeup Artist & Hairdo Services in Serang" has been accepted for publication, available in European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR Journal), https://www.eajournals.org/ in Vol.11, No.2, pp.,66-71, 2023 (https://doi.org/10.37745/ejbir.2013/vol11n26671).
Note:
We will send you email separately for publication fee (covers: publishing, review, and databases indexing costs): 80 Pound Sterling.
If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.
Editor in Chief
European Journal of Business and Innovation Research (EJBIR Journal)
https://www.eajournals.org/